
PR
SR

T 
ST

D
 

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

  

PA
ID

  
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 5

07

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 3

14
  

B
ou

ld
er

, C
O

 8
03

01
 

w
w

w
.r

ie
nn

er
.c

om

Pl
ea

se
 re

cy
cl

e

W
E

B
-2

3
0

7

All books 
$17.95–$42.50!

CELEBRATING 39 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING

        Teaching 

IR
Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Making_US_Foreign_Policy_The_Essentials_2nd_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Religion_and_Politics_on_the_World_Stage_An_IR_Approach
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_United_Nations_Policy_and_Practice
https://www.rienner.com/title/How_the_Aid_Industry_Works_The_Politics_and_Practice_of_International_Development_2nd_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Introducing_Global_Issues_7th_edition


EBOOKS 

All of our new books and most of our older 
titles are available as ebooks. If you or your 
students want to order an LRP ebook,  
please visit our website or ebook vendors 
VitalSource or RedShelf. Your library can 
order our ebooks from De Gruyter, EBSCO, 
and ProQuest. 

YOU CAN NOW RENT OUR EBOOKS!   

Would you like short-term access to an LRP 
title? We are delighted to announce that we’ve 
partnered with ebook vendor RedShelf to offer 
you a new, affordable option. You can now 
rent our ebooks for a fraction of the list price. 
E-editions of hardcovers can be rented for  
$15 (30 days), $25 (60 days), or $35 (90 days). 
E-editions of paperbacks can be rented in the 
range of $15–$30 (for 90 or 180 days). 

DESK/EXAM COPIES 

If you want to adopt (or are considering adopt-
ing) one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks 
are free for 60 days, after which your access will 
cease, or you can pay $10 for perpetual access. 

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are 
available for $10 in the US and $15 in Canada 
to cover shipping and handling. 

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% 
discount, plus shipping. 

Please limit your request to 3 books and 
include the name of your institution along with 
the name and number of the course, its antici-
pated enrollment, and when it will be offered. 

NEW BOOK E-ALERTS 

If you would like to receive regular email 
announcements of our new books, please sign 
up at www.rienner.com/email. 

WEBSITE  

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full 
descriptions, reviews, and tables of contents of 
all of our books. You can also download the 
introductions to most books, and we offer free 
shipping on US orders of $50 or more. 

CONTENTS 

International Organizations 
and NGOs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1–6 

Foreign Aid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

US Foreign Policy . . . . . . . . . . 8–11 

Security/Peace . . . . . . . . . 11–12, 26 

General IR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13–19 

Human Rights. . . . . . . . . . . . . 20–21 

International Political  
Economy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14, 22 

More Outstanding Titles . . . . 23–25 

Index. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

Ordering Information . . . . . . . . . . 28 

Order Form . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

www.r ienner. com  ■   1

C O N T E N T S  
• The United Nations in an Uncertain 

Global Context—J.E. Krasno.  
• The UN Landscape—J.E. Krasno.  
• The Founding of the United Nations 

—J.E. Krasno.  
• Promoting Human Development 

—J. Fomerand.  
• Supporting Human Rights—B. Ramcharan.  
• The Evolution of Peacekeeping Operations 

—J.E. Krasno.  
• Democratization and Electoral Assistance 

—M. Tommasoli and T. Pearce Laanela.  

• Addressing Human Security 
—K. Gamble-Payne and J.E. Krasno.  

• Disarmament and Arms Control 
—R. Rydell.  

• Financing the United Nations—W. Lint.  
• Confronting the Authority of the Security 

Council—J.E. Krasno.  
• Achievements and Challenges 

—J.E. Krasno. 
 

2023/303 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-90-1            pb $35/£32.95 

Australia: A$59.40 

NEW! 

The United Nations:  
Policy and Practice 
Jean E. Krasno, editor 

“Historically rich, detailed, and practice focused.... 
Provides an in-depth account of all the important issues 
that the UN is engaged in, as well as a discussion of 
how these emerged over time.”    —Matthias Hofferberth,  
                                                             University of Texas at San Antonio 
 

“Unique in both its breadth and depth of coverage of the United Nations....  
An invaluable resource.” —Rebecca McCumbers Flavin, Baylor University 
 

T he United Nations has a vast outreach through its many agencies, funds, and 
programs—but that very fact can make it difficult for “outsiders” to understand. 
Among the questions that arise: How can the UN promote human rights when 

its charter prohibits its intervention in the domestic affairs of sovereign states? 
Why do the five permanent members of the Security Council have veto power? 
Can a dysfunctional Security Council be circumvented? How is consensus on 
policy ever reached? Where does the money to run this enormous system come 
from? The list goes on. In response, this new text clearly explains the UN’s history, 
functions, and day-to-day operations.  

Ranging from development to disarmament, from electoral assistance to finance, 
the authors unveil the processes involved as diplomats and practitioners navigate 
the challenges of serving the common good while balancing opposing interests.  

Jean E. Krasno is on the faculty of the Department of Political Science at the 
City College of New York and also a lecturer at Columbia University. 
 
 

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/The_United_Nations_Policy_and_Practice


www.r ienner. com  ■   3

C O N T E N T S  
• The Challenges of Global Governance.  
• The Theoretical Foundations of  

Global Governance.  
• Foundations of the Pieces of  

Global Governance.  
• The United Nations: Centerpiece of  

Global Governance.  
• Regional Organizations.  
• Nonstate Actors: NGOs, Networks,  

and Social Movements.  

• The Search for Peace and Security.  
• Global Economic Governance.  
• Promoting Human Development and 

Economic Well-Being.  
• Protecting Human Rights.  
• Protecting the Environment.  
• Dilemmas in Global Governance. 
 

2015/671 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-151-4      pb $38.50/£28.95 

Australia: A$64.90 

3RD EDITION 

International Organizations:  
The Politics and Processes  
of Global Governance 
Margaret P. Karns, Karen A. Mingst, and Kendall W. Stiles  

Praise for the previous editions: 

“Putting the pieces of the puzzle together in a highly 
readable way, Karns and Mingst provide a comprehensive overview of the  
many actors, processes, and challenges involved in the complex subject of  
global governance.” —Anne-Marie Slaughter, Princeton University 
 

“This book is a great [introduction] to international organizations.” 
 —Bessma Momani, International Journal 

 

“An extraordinary primer for any student of international relations.... This book 
collates and masterfully illustrates the varied processes that drive contemporary 
international organizations.” —UN21 Newsletter, ASIL 

T he third edition of the award-winning International Organizations has been 
thoroughly revised and updated to take into account new developments and 

shifting power relations since 2009, as well as the most current scholarship. 
As before, the authors provide a comprehensive, in-depth examination of the 

full range of international organizations. New features of the book include atten-
tion to a broader range of theoretical approaches, to the increasing importance  
of regional organizations, and to emerging forms of governance. And new case 
studies highlight the governance dilemmas posed by the Libyan and Syrian civil 
wars, human trafficking, LGBT rights, climate change, and more. 

Margaret P. Karns is professor emerita of political science at the University 
of Dayton and visiting professor of global governance and human security at the 
University of Massachusetts Boston. Karen A. Mingst is professor emerita of 
political science at the University of Kentucky. Kendall W. Stiles is professor  
of political science at Brigham Young University. 
 
 

2  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

WINNER OF THE FRIENDS OF ACUNS BOOK AWARD! 

The UN Security Council  
in the 21st Century 
Sebastian von Einsiedel, David M. Malone, and  
Bruno Stagno Ugarte, editors 

“Indispensable for students and scholars interested in 
just about any aspect of the UNSC.” —Choice 
 

“This is likely to be a cornerstone of the scholarly literature on the  
United Nations…. An essential volume.” —David Cortright, University of Notre Dame 

A fter grappling for nearly some with the realities of the post–Cold War era, the 
UN Security Council must now meet the challenges of a resurgence of great 

power rivalry. Reflecting this new environment, The UN Security Council in the 
21st Century provides a comprehensive view of the council’s internal dynamics, its 
role and relevance in world politics, and its performance in addressing today’s 
major security challenges. 

Sebastian von Einsiedel is director of the UN University (UNU) Center for 
Policy Research. David M. Malone is rector of the UNU. Bruno Stagno Ugarte 
is deputy executive director for advocacy at Human Rights Watch. 
 
 
PA R T I A L  C O N T E N T S  
Foreword—Terje Rød Larsen • Introduction 
—the Editors • The UN Security Council: 
Decisions and Actions—P. Wallensteen and 
P. Johansson • COMPETING INTERESTS • The 
United States—S.J. Stedman • Commentary: 
The Permanent One’s Search for Maximum 
Flexibility—D. Bosco • China—W. Zhu and 
X. Leng • Russia—D. Trenin • France and 
the United Kingdom—T. Tardy and D. Zaum 
• Power Dynamics Between Permanent and 
Elected Members—C. Keating • Council 
Reform and the Emerging Powers—K. 
Mahbubani • Working Methods: The Ugly 
Duckling of Security Council Reform— 
C. Wenaweser • The Security Council  
at Seventy: Ever Changing or Never 
Changing?—E.C. Luck • THEMATIC ISSUES  
• Humanitarian Action and Intervention—
T.G. Weiss • Promoting Democracy—F. 
Mancini • Acting on Human Rights—J. 
Weschler • Responding to Terrorism—P. 
Romaniuk • Confronting Organized Crime 
and Piracy—J. Cockayne • Weapons of Mass 
Destruction—W.P.S. Sidhu • ENFORCING 
COUNCIL MANDATES • The Use of Force:  
A System of Selective Security—A. Roberts 
• Robust Peacekeeping and the Limits of 
Force—J.-M. Guéhenno • The Security 
Council and NATO—H. Schaper • The 
Role of Sanctions—S. Eckert • EVOLVING 

INSTITUTIONAL FACTORS • Relations with 
the UN Secretary-General—S. Chesterman 
• Special Representatives of the Secretary-
General—C. Peck • Collaborating with 
Regional Organizations—B. Stagno Ugarte 
• Groups of Friends—T. Whitfield • Inter-
national Courts and Tribunals—E. Sthoeger 
• KEY COUNTRY CASES • The Arab-Israeli 
Conflict—M.E. Bouillon • Iraq—D.M. 
Malone and P. Chitalkar • The Balkans—
M. Berdal • Somalia—J.L. Hirsch • Sudan 
—H. Nitzschke • Afghanistan—F. Vendrell 
• The Democratic Republic of Congo—T. 
Carayannis • Côte d’Ivoire—A. Boutellis 
and A. Novosseloff • Libya—A.J. Bellamy 
and P.D. Williams • Syria—S. Shaikh and 
A. Roberts • Commentary: The Council’s 
Failure on Syria—R. Dergham • THE 
SECURITY COUNCIL AND INTERNATIONAL 
ORDER • Peacekeeping—R. Gowan • 
International Law—I. Johnstone • The 
Changing Distribution of Power—B. Jones 
• The Security Council in a Fragmenting 
World—J. Greenstock • The Security 
Council and a World in Crisis—the Editors 
 

2016/998 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-259-7      pb $42.50/£39.95 
A Project of the International Australia: A$71.50 
Peace Institute 

https://www.rienner.com/title/The_UN_Security_Council_in_the_21st_Century
https://www.rienner.com/title/International_Organizations_The_Politics_and_Processes_of_Global_Governance_3rd_edition


www.r ienner. com  ■   5

C O N T E N T S  
Introduction—the Editors • OVERVIEW • 
Identifying Formal International Organi-
zations—T.J. Volgy et al. • Why States Act 
Through Formal International Organizations 
—K.W. Abbott and D. Snidal • DECISION-
MAKING • Myths of Membership: The 
Politics of Legitimation in UN Security 
Council Reform—I. Hurd • Transnational 
Advocacy Networks in International and 
Regional Politics—M.E. Keck and K. 
Sikkink • PEACE AND SECURITY AFFAIRS • 
Demanding Peace: The Impact of Prevailing 
Conflict on the Shift from Peacekeeping  
to Peacebuilding—A. Balas et al. • “The 
Responsibility to Protect”: Humanitarian 
Concern and the Lawfulness of Armed 
Intervention—C.C. Joyner • Targeting the 
Right Targets? The UN Use of Individual 
Sanctions—P. Wallensteen and H. Grusell 
• A Tale of Two Institutions: The UN 
Security Council and the International 
Criminal Court—R. Aloisi • ECONOMIC 
ISSUES • International Norm Dynamics  
and the “End of Poverty”: Understanding 
the Millennium Development Goals—S. 
Fukuda-Parr and D. Hulme • The Regime 
Complex for Food Security: Implications 

for the Global Hunger Challenge—M.E. 
Margulis • Providing a Release Valve: The 
US-China Experience with WTO Dispute 
Settlement—K.J. Castel-Fodor • Global 
Governance and the Spread of Cyber Control 
—R.J. Deibert and M. Crete-Nishihata • 
The Financial Crisis, Contested Legitimacy, 
and the Genesis of Intra-BRICS Cooperation 
—O. Stuenkel • Is the EU Collapsing?—
W.J. Thies • SOCIAL AND HUMANITARIAN 
ISSUES • The Promise and Challenge of 
Global Network Governance: The Global 
Outbreak Alert and Response Network 
—C. Ansell et al. • Order out of Chaos: 
Public and Private Rules for Managing 
Carbon—J.F. Green • Global Human Rights 
Monitoring, New Technologies, and the 
Politics of Information—P. Alston and C. 
Gillespie • Trafficking of Women: Norms, 
Realities, and Challenges—R. Manjoo • 
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS AND THE 
FUTURE • Reforming the UN: Lessons 
from a History of Progress—E.C. Luck. 
 

2015/431 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-232-0       pb $28.50/£26.95 

Australia: A$48.40 

5TH EDITION 

The Politics of  
Global Governance: International  
Organizations in an Interdependent World 
Brian Frederking and Paul F. Diehl, editors 

“This latest edition is excellent.”   —Ambler H. Moss, Jr.,  
University of Miami 

Praise for the previous editions: 

“Excellent.... [This] may be the best contemporary reader for advanced  
undergraduate classes in international governmental organizations.”                         

—Philip Meeks, Perspectives on Political Science 

C overing decisionmaking processes, peace and security affairs, and economic, 
social, and humanitarian issues, The Politics of Global Governance helps  

students of international organizations to understand the major themes, theories, 
and approaches central to the subject. The editors’ section introductions under-
score the importance of the essays, which have been selected not only for their 
relevance, but also their accessibility. 

Brian Frederking is professor of political science at McKendree University. 
Paul F. Diehl is Ashbel Smith Professor and associate provost at the University 
of Texas–Dallas. 
 
 

4  

3RD EDITION 

International Law in  
World Politics: An Introduction 
Shirley V. Scott 

“This is the premier textbook on the politics of  
international law … an indispensable teaching tool. 
This new edition adds comprehensive coverage of 
international courts and recent developments in the 
fast-moving world of law and politics in the global arena.”  
                                                        —Ian Hurd, Northwestern University 

Praise for the previous editions: 

“Excellent.... [Scott provides] succinct and authoritative coverage of the ties 
between contemporary world events and the norms that supposedly govern them.”  

—UN21 Newsletter, ASIL 
 

“This is a superb treatment of the subject matter.” —Choice 
 

“Writing an easily accessible but still comprehensive text on the role of inter-
national law in current world politics is not easy, yet it is exactly what Shirley 
Scott has accomplished with this excellent introductory book.”  

—Hanne Hagtvedt Vik, Journal of Peace Research 

R eflecting a dramatically changing global context, the third edition of Interna-
tional Law in World Politics introduces the actors, structures, processes, and 

issues of international law in a way that makes sense to students of political science. 
Features of the third edition include: 
• current case studies that bring the subject to life 
• an entirely new chapter on international courts and tribunals 
• more attention to trade and economic issues 
• even-handed discussion of such contentious topics as the Iran nuclear  

deal, Africa and the ICC, the Paris climate agreement, rising tensions  
in the South China Sea, and more 

The result is a text that effectively explains the role that international law plays 
in the arena of world politics today. 

Shirley V. Scott is professor of international relations at the University of New 
South Wales. 
 
 
C O N T E N T S  
• The Rules-Based International Order.  
ACTORS IN INTERNATIONAL LAW.  
• States.  
• Nonstate Actors.  
• Intergovernmental Organizations.  
• International Courts and Tribunals.  
STRUCTURES AND PROCESSES  
OF INTERNATIONAL LAW.  
• The Autonomy of International Law.  
• Legal Argument as Political Maneuvering.  
• Reading a Multilateral Treaty.  
• The Evolution of a Multilateral  

Treaty Regime.  

ISSUES IN INTERNATIONAL LAW.  
• The Initiation of International  

Armed Conflict.  
• The Conduct of Armed Conflict.  
• Arms Control.  
• Human Rights.  
• The Environment.  
• International Law and the Shifting 

Distribution of Power. 
 

2017/325 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-604-5       pb $27.50/£25.95 

Australia: A$46.20 

https://www.rienner.com/title/International_Law_in_World_Politics_An_Introduction_3rd_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Politics_of_Global_Governance_International_Organizations_in_an_Interdependent_World_5th_edition


www.r ienner. com  ■   7

C O N T E N T S  
• Why Is Aid Contested?  
• Defining the Aid Industry.  
• Can the Aid Industry Let Go?  
• The Evolution of Development Studies.  
• Implementing Development Projects.  
• The Importance of Governance.  

• Cross-Cutting Themes.  
• What Works? And How Do We Know?  
• Ongoing Challenges. 
 

2023/231 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-89-5       pb $28.50/£26.95 
A Kumarian Press Book Australia: A$48.40 

NEW—2ND EDITION! 

How the Aid Industry Works:  
The Politics and Practice of  
International Development 
Arjan de Haan 

Praise for the 1st edition: 

“De Haan has a real talent for encapsulating large 
and complex topics in the span of a few pages and therefore manages to achieve 
near-comprehensive treatment within the covers of a modest-sized book.”  

—Development Policy Review 
 

“In a field dominated by one-sided pro- or anti-aid polemics, de Haan adds 
some much-needed substance by setting out the nuts and bolts of how aid  
actually works.... An invaluable introduction.” —Duncan Green, Oxfam 
 

“A much welcome volume that goes beyond ‘whether’ aid works to help us under-
stand ‘how’ the aid industry works.” —Sakiko Fukuda-Parr, The New School University 

I nternational development assistance—what Arjan de Haan calls the aid industry 
—continues to be critical for overcoming the world’s development challenges, 

perhaps more so than ever given the global realities of climate change and the 
Covid pandemic. But how does this industry actually work? What practices does 
it follow, and to what effect? De Haan addresses these questions, providing a 
concise introduction to the business of development. 

This new edition reflects fifteen years of increasing complexity in the aid indus-
try: heightened polarized debates about appropriate approaches; the involvement 
of new donors, such as China; adoption of the Sustainable Development Goals; 
the blending of public- and private-sector investment; tensions among charitable, 
political, and commercial considerations. The list goes on. De Haan incorporates 
these factors in a succinct overview that is an ideal introduction for students 
encountering the subject of development for the first time, as well as a handy 
overview for development practitioners. 

Arjan de Haan is a senior program specialist at the International Development 
Research Centre (IDRC). 
 
 

6  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Redefining Development:  
The Extraordinary Genesis of the 
Sustainable Development Goals 
Paula Caballero with Patti Londoño 

“The authors vividly illustrate how a small group of 
actors punched far above their weight to deliver far-
reaching outcomes, and they highlight how individuals 
and countries can step up ‘to fill the collective leader-
ship gap.’. . . [Their book] offers a valuable repertoire of lessons for  
better understanding the multifaceted dynamics of international diplomacy.”  

—Simon Beaudoin, International Affairs 
 

“This once-in-a-generation detailed insider’s look at how a critically important 
UN decision was made will be valuable to both scholars and students.”  

—Craig Murphy, Wellesley College 
 

“Bridging the worlds of academia and practice, Caballero and Londoño  
provide illuminative insights on the role of small countries in shaping the UN 
development agenda in the broader context of the informal processes of multi-
lateral diplomacy.” —Jacques Fomerand, former director, UNU Office in North America 

T his extraordinary first-person story of what can be achieved through informal 
diplomacy traces the improbably successful struggle to achieve acceptance of 

the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)—and thus transform the global 
development agenda—against all odds. 

Moving from the framing of the SDG concept through the entire negotiation 
process (including a trove of key documents), Paula Caballero and Patti Londoño’s 
vibrant narrative provides rare insight into informal diplomacy and multilateralism 
in action. Their insiders’ account provides a unique perspective on how global 
movements and agendas can be built and impelled forward. Not least, it also serves 
to prove that just a few committed individuals can generate radical change. 

During the period covered in this book, Paula Caballero was director for 
economic, social, and environmental affairs and Patti Londoño was vice minister 
for multilateral affairs in the Colombian Ministry of Foreign Affairs.  
 
 
C O N T E N T S  
• Foreword—Juan Manuel Santos.  
• The Sustainable Development Goals:  

The Roadmap for Our Time.  
• The Merits of Informal Diplomacy.  
• Getting Governments on Board.  
• Getting the World to Understand  

the SDGs.  
• Positioning for the SDGs.  
• A Tortuous Process.  
• Evolution of the Negotiation Text.  

• Breakthrough in Rio.  
• Creating the Open Working Group.  
• Transformative Implementation. 
 

2022/293 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-26-0      pb $29.95/£27.95 
                                                        Australia: A$50.60 
The Policy and Practice of Governance,  
published in association with the School  
of Public Policy and Urban Affairs,  
Northeastern University

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Redefining_Development_The_Extraordinary_Genesis_of_the_Sustainable_Development_Goals
https://www.rienner.com/title/How_the_Aid_Industry_Works_The_Politics_and_Practice_of_International_Development_2nd_edition


www.r ienner. com  ■   9

C O N T E N T S  
• Making US Foreign Policy.  
• The Impact of Theory.  
• The Policy-Making Context.  
• Actors in the Policy-Making Process.  
• How Decisions Are Made.  
• The Role of Bureaucratic Politics.  
• The Role of Congress.  

• The Role of Societal Actors.  
• The Role of International Actors.  
• Foreign Policy Outputs.  
• Looking to the Future. 
 

2020/289 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-813-1       pb $32.50/£30.50 

Australia: A$55

2ND EDITION 

Making US Foreign Policy:  
The Essentials 
Ralph G. Carter  

“There are numerous US foreign policy textbooks on 
the market, but this one is my favorite. It tells you 
everything you need to know about the actors and  
factors [involved], in less than 300 pages! If you are 
interested in US foreign policy, do not look further ... get this book now.”  

—Frédérick Gagnon, University of Quebec at Montreal 
 

“A terrific overview of the key drivers, actors, processes, and outputs of US  
foreign policy. Carter distills a vast amount of knowledge into a highly readable 
text that is brought to life by numerous case studies and contemporary examples. 
His book will be an excellent foundational text for courses, and a valuable refer-
ence point for foreign policy scholars.” —Jordan Tama, American University 
 

“The second edition is even better than its outstanding predecessor.... Readers 
will find the clear, analytical exposition offered here to be the best available on 
the subject.” —Patrick James, University of Southern California 
 

“Ralph Carter has achieved what I formerly considered impossible: an engaging 
and concise primer on US foreign policy that also serves as an introduction to 
foreign policy analysis and touches on the major schools of IR theory. I’m sure 
this text will become a standard.” —Valerie Hudson, Texas A&M University 

W hether your approach to teaching US foreign policy is thematic, historical, 
case-study oriented, regional, or perhaps a blend of several approaches, 

Making US Foreign Policy: The Essentials is likely to be a text that you will 
want to assign as required reading. 

The text focuses on the most fundamental questions: Who makes foreign poli-
cy decisions? How? What accounts for particular decisions? At the same time, 
discussions of current examples—responses to Russian interference in US elections, 
the travel ban targeting Muslim-majority countries, the Trump administration’s 
immigration policies, reactions to the murder of Saudi journalist and US resident 
Jamal Khashoggi, and many more—make the topic “real.”  

Clear, concise, and reasonably priced, this is the book that will provide your stu-
dents with a solid understanding of, and interest in, the process by which foreign 
policy is made in the current environment and the full range of actors involved. 

Ralph G. Carter is Piper Professor of Texas and professor of political science 
at Texas Christian University. 
 
 

8  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

US Policy Toward Africa:  
Eight Decades of Realpolitik 
Herman J. Cohen 

“In a time when respectful political discussions  
are increasingly difficult, Cohen’s account gives  
an honest, if even unflattering, take on history.”  

—Caleb Slayton, The Bridge 
 

“[This] comprehensive political history of US-African 
relations carefully chronicles American policy on the continent across  
successive presidencies, from the administration of Franklin Roosevelt  
to that of Donald Trump.” —Nicolas van de Walle, Foreign Affairs 

H erman Cohen draws on both the documentary record and his years of on-the-
ground experience to provide a uniquely comprehensive survey and interpretation 

of nearly eight decades of US policy toward Africa. 
Tracing how this policy has evolved across successive administrations since 

1942 (beginning with President Franklin D. Roosevelt’s third term in office), 
Cohen illuminates the debates that have taken place at the highest levels of gov-
ernment; shows how policy toward Africa has been affected over the years by 
US relations with Europe, the Soviet Union, the Middle East, and most recently 
China; and points to the increasing reliance of Western economic interests on 
Africa’s natural resources. His deeply informed narrative reveals the roles not 
only of circumstance and ideology, but also of personalities, in the formulation 
and implementation of US foreign policy. 

Herman J. Cohen was a member of the US Foreign Service for thirty-eight 
years, posted to embassies in France, the Democratic Republic of Congo, Uganda, 
Zambia, and Zimbabwe. He was US ambassador to Senegal and The Gambia 
and served as assistant secretary of state for Africa under President George H. 
W. Bush. Subsequently, he was senior adviser in the Africa region at the World 
Bank. He is now president of Cohen and Woods, an international consulting firm. 
 
 
C O N T E N T S  
• The United States and Africa:  

A Historical Perspective.  
• Franklin D. Roosevelt: 1941–1945.  
• Harry S. Truman: 1945–1953.  
• Dwight D. Eisenhower: 1953–1961.  
• John F. Kennedy: 1961–1963.  
• Lyndon B. Johnson: 1963–1969.  
• Richard M. Nixon: 1969–1974.  
• Gerald Ford: 1974–1977.  
• Jimmy Carter: 1977–1981.  
• Ronald Reagan: 1981–1989.  

• George H.W. Bush: 1989–1993.  
• William J. Clinton: 1993–2001.  
• George W. Bush: 2001–2009.  
• Barack H. Obama: 2009–2017.  
• Donald J. Trump: 2017–2019.  
• Reflections on Successes and Failures. 
 

2020/280 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-870-4            pb $35/£32.95 
An ADST-DACOR Diplomats Australia: A$59.40 
and Diplomacy Book 

https://www.rienner.com/title/US_Policy_Toward_Africa_Eight_Decades_of_Realpolitik
https://www.rienner.com/title/Making_US_Foreign_Policy_The_Essentials_2nd_edition


www.r ienner. com  ■   11

C O N T E N T S  
• Defining and Defending the  

National Interest.  
THE NATIONAL SECURITY CONTEXT.  
• International Actors.  
• The Conflict Spectrum.  
• Battling the Nuclear Genie.  
• The US Political System.  
NATIONAL SECURITY INSTITUTIONS.  
• The Presidency.  
• The National Security Council and the 

“Policy Triad.”  
• The Military Establishment.  
• The Intelligence Community.  

MAKING NATIONAL SECURITY POLICY.  
• The Policy Process.  
• The President and Congress.  
• Empowering the People.  
• Civil-Military Relations.  
LONG-RANGE PERSPECTIVES.  
• Emerging Issues.  
• Improving the System. 
 

2022/411 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-36-9            pb $35/£32.95 

Australia: A$59.40 

6TH EDITION 

US National Security:  
Policymakers, Processes, and Politics 
John Allen Williams, Stephen J. Cimbala, and Sam C. Sarkesian 

“Accessible, well-organized, and deeply knowledge-
able.... Updated to include the Biden Administration, 
this excellent introduction to national security policy-
making shows clearly the interaction of, and tensions 
between, domestic and international politics, interests and values, and formal 
and informal institutions of governance.” —Russell Burgos, National Defense University 
 

“Takes us through the process and the institutions briefly, clearly, logically....  
a most thoughtful and enlightening presentation.” —International Affairs 
 

“Well organized, probing, instructive, and multidimensional in perspective.”  
—Perspectives on Political Science 

T he main focus of US national security policy has shifted dramatically since 
the years of the Obama administration, moving away from nation building 

and counterinsurgency efforts and toward preparing for traditional state-on-state 
conflict with powerful peers. The sixth edition of US National Security reflects 
that change. It also addresses such current issues as the impact of an increasingly 
partisan political process, sharp divisions in public opinion, the ongoing chal-
lenges of homeland security, and developments in cyberspace and other possible 
domains of future warfare. 

Retaining the successful structure and approach of the previous editions, the 
book clearly introduces and explores the full range of actors, processes, and  
politics involved in maintaining US national security. 

John Allen Williams is professor emeritus of political science at Loyola 
University Chicago. Stephen J. Cimbala is Distinguished Professor of Political 
Science at Penn State Brandywine. The late Sam C. Sarkesian was professor 
emeritus of political science at Loyola University Chicago. 
 
 

10  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

US Politics and  
the United Nations:  
A Tale of Dysfunctional Dynamics 
Alynna J. Lyon 

“Lyon fills a critical void in our understanding of  
the US-UN relationship.”                    —Courtney B. Smith,  

Seton Hall University 

I t is no secret that the United States variously pulls away from the United Nations 
and embraces it as a significant venue for policy initiatives. But what explains 

this dramatic inconsistency? What is the logic of US multilateralism? Alynna 
Lyon explores the puzzling waxing and waning of US support for the UN, tracing 
events, actions, and decisions from the end of World War I to the present.  

Lyon weaves together a consideration of international context, UN institutional 
dynamics, and US domestic politics to conceptualize and explain the trials and 
tribulations of the US-UN relationship. In the process, she tells the story of the 
progression of the US from a country committed to internationalism to one full 
of dysfunctional partisanship, ideological underpinnings, and domestic power 
struggles that undermine its capacities to cooperate on a global scale. 

Alynna J. Lyon is professor of political science at the University of New 
Hampshire.  
 
 
C O N T E N T S  
• The Puzzles and Paradoxes of  

US-UN Relations.  
• Mapping Multilateralism.  
• US Politics and the Founding of the 

United Nations.  
• Drifting Apart and the Politics of 

Estrangement, 1945–1988.  
• The 1990s: “The United Nations Has 

Become Fashionable Again.”  

• The George W. Bush Administration and 
“Stealth Multilateralism.”  

• Obama and the Rhetorical Return to  
the UN.  

• Exceptional Americanism and  
the Essentials of Multilateralism.  

 

2016/251 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-456-0      hc $29.95/£27.95 

Australia: A$50.60 

OPEN ACCESS 
Interested in publishing your book in an Open Access (OA)  
format, making it freely available? If you would like to discuss 
OA possibilities, please send an email (including your phone 
number) to openaccess@rienner.com, and we will be in touch 
with you promptly. 

https://www.rienner.com/title/US_Politics_and_the_United_Nations_A_Tale_of_Dysfunctional_Dynamics
https://www.rienner.com/title/US_National_Security_Policymakers_Processes_and_Politics_6th_ed.


12  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers www.r ienner. com  ■   13

C O N T E N T S  
• Exploring Global Issues—M.T. Snarr.  
DIMENSIONS OF CONFLICT AND SECURITY.  
• Global Security in the Twenty-First 

Century—J.S. Lantis and M.T. Snarr.  
• The Continuing Threat of Weapons 

Proliferation—J.S. Lantis.  
• Nationalism and the Clash of Identities 

—L.M. Kassem and A.N. Talbott.  
• Ensuring Human Rights 

—A.N. Talbott and D.N. Snarr.  
• Ensuring Global Health—C.L. Young, 

J.M. Eiser, and M.D. Newman.  
• Ensuring Food Security—C.H. Cockerill.  
• Conflict over Natural Resources 

—D.S. Davenport and M.M.C. Beaudoin, 
with A. Ingram.  

DIMENSIONS OF THE  
GLOBAL POLITICAL ECONOMY.  
• The Power of Ideas in the Global 

Political Economy—L.A. Hastings  
and R. Dowd.  

• Politics, Economics, and Trade 
—G. Saglam and C. Hankla.  

• Strategies for Development in a 
Globalized World—C.L. Brown and  
M.D. Shea.  

• Challenges of Population Growth and 
Migration—E.P. Kraly et al.  

• Women’s Equality and Development 
—J. Dye and L.D. Jenkins.  

• Pathways to Sustainable Development 
—P.S. Chasek.  

• Seeking Solutions to Climate Change 
—E. Wirzba.  

CONCLUSION.  
• Future Prospects—M.T. Snarr and  

M.L. Canfield. 
 

2021/411 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-967-1            pb $32/£24.50 

Australia: A$53.90 

7TH EDITION 

Introducing Global Issues 
Michael T. Snarr and D. Neil Snarr, editors 

Praise for the previous editions: 

“Since I began assigning Introducing Global Issues, 
my students have been much more involved in the 
course.... A valuable resource.” —Jeffrey P. Blick,  

Georgia College and State University 
 

“A balanced, in-depth introduction to the intertwined  
nature of modern global issues.” —Ralph G. Carter, Texas Christian University 

T he half-decade since the 6th edition of Introducing Global Issues appeared  
has seen enormous changes in the international arena, perhaps most notably  

a move away from multilateral approaches to solving global problems—climate 
change, the covid pandemic, conflict-driven migration, and more. Both the impact 
of those changes and possible paths to collaborative problem solving are at the 
center of this new, fully revised and updated edition of the text.  

The material has been successfully designed for readers with little or no prior 
knowledge of the topics covered. Each chapter provides an analytical overview 
of the issue addressed, identifies central actors and perspectives, and outlines 
past progress and future prospects. Discussion questions are posed to enhance 
students’ appreciation of the complexities involved, and suggestions for further 
reading additionally enrich the text. 

Michael T. Snarr is professor of political science at Wilmington College.  
D. Neil Snarr is professor emeritus of sociology at Wilmington College. 
 
 

Our list of books  
on security and intelligence  

is so extensive that it  
warrants a catalog of its own. 
We would be happy to send  

you one on request:  
just send an email to  

publicity@rienner.com.  

You will also find this  
catalog on our website,  

at www.rienner.com.

https://www.rienner.com/title/Introducing_Global_Issues_7th_edition
https://www.rienner.com/data/fe/file/Security-CAT-FALL-F2022-WEB-2212_qxd%20.pdf


www.r ienner. com  ■   15

C O N T E N T S  
• Setting the Stage.  
• Religion and World Politics:  

Why It Matters.  
• A Framework for Understanding.  
• International Actors:  

Religion in a Globalizing World.  
• State Actors: How State-Religion 

Relations Affect International Relations.  

• Individual Actors: Saints, Sinners,  
and Secularists.  

• Identity and Ideology.  
• Conflicts: When Is Religion to Blame?  
• Fostering Peace: Can Religion Help?  
• Concluding Thoughts. 
 

2021/325 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-910-7            pb $35/£32.95 

Australia: A$59.40 

Religion and Politics on  
the World Stage: An IR Approach 
Lynda K. Barrow 

T he premise of this new text is straightforward: 
Religion matters in world politics. Therefore, to 

comprehend the world around us, we need to under-
stand how and why religion matters, analyze the  
interaction in a systematic way, and have a framework 
in which to fit facts and events that we cannot yet anticipate. The goal of 
Religion and Politics on the World Stage is to provide the information and  
tools necessary to accomplish those tasks. 

Designed with undergraduate students in mind, the book: 
• Explains theories, trends, assumptions, and situations in an accessible way. 
• Consistently applies an international relations framework. 
• Presents individual, state, and global levels of analysis. 
The vignettes that open each chapter, depicting key aspects of the nexus 

between religion and world politics, quickly engage readers and serve as com-
pelling entryways into discussions of broader issues. 

Lynda K. Barrow is professor of political science at Coe College. 
 
 

14  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

WINNER OF THE ANDREW PRICE-SMITH BOOK AWARD! 

Pandemic Medicine:  
Why the Global Innovation System  
Is Broken, and How We Can Fix It 
Kathryn C. Ibata-Arens 

“Presents a powerful critique of our current system  
of biomedical innovation dominated by the aggressive 
pursuit of intellectual property. Drawing on rich case 
studies from China, India, and Japan, Ibata-Arens shows that government  
can foster the creation of an innovative commons, sandboxes in which  
private and public actors can collaborate to create needed innovations.”  

—Steve Casper, Keck Graduate Institute 
 

“A fascinating and enlightening book that resonates singularly with the current 
pandemic, and also with the environmental crisis.” —Etienne Nouguez, Sciences Po Paris 
 

“Ibata-Arens’s accessibly written, and timely, book offers a compelling argument.”  
—Anthony P. D’Costa, The University of Alabama in Huntsville 

D espite a century of advances in modern medicine, as well as the rapid devel-
opment of Covid vaccines, the global pharmaceutical industry has largely 

failed to bring to market drugs that actually cure disease. Why? And looking  
further … How can government policies stimulate investment in the development 
of curative drugs? Is there an untapped potential for “natural medicines” in new 
drug discovery? How have private–public sector partnerships transformed the 
ways we innovate? To what extent are medicinal plant biodiversity and human 
health codependent? 

Addressing this range of increasingly critical questions, Kathryn Ibata-Arens 
analyzes the rise and decline of the global innovation system for new drug devel-
opment and proposes a policy framework for fast-tracking the implementation of 
new discoveries and preparing for future pandemics. 

Kathryn C. Ibata-Arens is Vincent de Paul Professor of Political Economy 
at DePaul University. 
 
 
C O N T E N T S  
• An Innovation Commons: The Global 

System for New Drug Discovery.  
• Twilight of the (Big Pharma) Gods:  

The Rise and Decline of Innovation.  
• Books of Remedies: China’s Drug  

(Re)Discovery Politics.  
• The Turmeric War: India Takes on  

the World Trade Organization and  
Big Pharma.  

• Medicine Gardens: Japan’s Investment in 
New Drug Discovery.  

• A Way Forward: Bringing Innovative 
Solutions to Global Health Problems. 

 

2021/217 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-971-8      pb $27.50/£25.95 
Advances in International Australia: A$46.20 
Political Economy 

If you would like to receive  
email announcements of our 
new books, please sign up at 
www.rienner.com/email.

https://www.rienner.com/title/Pandemic_Medicine_Why_the_Global_Innovation_System_is_Broken_and_How_We_Can_Fix_It
https://www.rienner.com/title/Religion_and_Politics_on_the_World_Stage_An_IR_Approach


17

C O N T E N T S  
Making Sense of International Relations 
Theory—J. Sterling-Folker • REALIST 
APPROACHES • Realism—J. Sterling-Folker  
• Structural Realism: The Imperialism of 
Great Power—K.R. Adams • Neoclassical 
Realism: Domestic Opportunities for Great 
Power Intervention—J.W. Taliaferro and 
R.W. Wishart • LIBERAL APPROACHES • Lib-
eralism—J. Sterling-Folker • Neoliberalism: 
Managing Collective Problems—S. Kay • 
Public Goods Liberalism: The Perils of 
Coalition Building—M.J. Butler and M.A. 
Boyer • GAME THEORY APPROACHES • Game 
Theory—J. Sterling-Folker • Game Theory: 
Modeling Ethnic Violence—B. Urlacher • 
CONSTRUCTIVIST APPROACHES • Construc-
tivism—J. Sterling-Folker • Norm Con-
structivism: Contesting International Legal 
Norms—M.J. Hoffmann • Relational 
Constructivism: A War of Words—P.T. 
Jackson • POSTMODERN AND CRITICAL 
THEORY APPROACHES • Postmodernism and 
Critical Theory—J. Sterling-Folker • Post-
modernism: Seducing Humanity—R.E. 
Shinko • Critical Theory: Deliberating  
the Legitimacy of War—R.A. Payne • 

HISTORICAL MATERIALISM AND WORLD 
SYSTEM THEORY APPROACHES • Historical 
Materialism and World System Theory—J. 
Sterling-Folker • Historical Materialism: 
Imperialist Rivalry, Hegemony, and the 
Global Capitalist Order—A.W. Cafruny  
and T.C. Lehmann • World System Theory: 
Status Decline and Collision Course—A. 
Freyberg-Inan • FEMINIST APPROACHES • 
Feminism—J. Sterling-Folker • Liberal 
Feminism: Valuing Local Narratives—J. 
Mertus • Critical Feminism: Gender at 
Work in Waging War—F. D’Amico • 
ENGLISH SCHOOL APPROACHES • The 
English School—J. Sterling-Folker • The 
English School: International Society’s 
Constraints on Power Politics—T.B. 
Knudsen • ENVIRONMENTAL APPROACHES  
• Environmentalism—J. Sterling-Folker • 
Environmentalism: Cars, Farming, and Re-
source Insecurity—S. Nicholson • APPLYING 
IR THEORY—J. Sterling-Folker • Appendix: 
A Brief Overview of Iraq. 
 

2013/482 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-822-8            pb $32/£29.95 

Australia: A$53.90 

2ND EDITION 

Making Sense of International 
Relations Theory 
Jennifer Sterling-Folker, editor 

Praise for the 1st edition: 

“[A] masterful discussion and application of the major 
theoretical approaches in international relations.... A 
wide range of readers will profit from this well written,  
concise, and serious volume.” —Steven E. Lobell, International Studies Review 
 

“A highly inventive textbook that showcases leading theoretical approaches  
to IR.... [It] will help students of IR to see the value of theory and to appreciate 
the very significant differences among and within these approaches.”  

—Amy E. Eckert, Millennium 

W ith the 2003 invasion of Iraq by the US and its allies as a common point  
of reference, Making Sense of International Relations Theory illustrates  

theories in action.  
Each contributor presents a particular framework for interpreting world affairs. 

This structure offers students tangible examples of how theory is used in practice 
and at the same time highlights the explanatory differences among theories. 
Incorporating extensive introductory sections, the book is uniquely designed to 
explore alternative ways of understanding current events—to assist students in 
making sense of, as well as with, IR theory. 

Jennifer Sterling-Folker is professor of political science at the University  
of Connecticut. 
 
 

16  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

8TH EDITION 

The World Since 1945:  
A History of International Relations 
Wayne C. McWilliams and Harry Piotrowski 

Praise for the previous editions: 

“McWilliams and Piotrowski provide a thoughtful  
and integrated appreciation of a huge topic and have  
produced a book that deserves a wide readership.”  

—Australia and World Affairs 
 

“Exceedingly effective.... [The authors provide] a coherent summary of inter-
national history during the Cold War and beyond.” —Journal of World History 

N ew emphasis on the impacts of globalization, events in the Middle East, and 
political and economic changes in East Asia—as well as new information and 

maps throughout—are among the features of this thoroughly revised edition of 
The World Since 1945. 

The text traces the major political, economic, and ideological patterns that 
have evolved in the global arena from the end of World War II to the present, 
providing the background needed for a solid understanding of contemporary 
international relations. 

Wayne C. McWilliams and Harry Piotrowski are emeritus professors in the 
Department of History at Towson University. 
 
 

C O N T E N T S  
• Introduction.  
THE ORIGINS OF THE COLD WAR.  
• The End of World War II and the Dawn 

of the Nuclear Age.  
• The Cold War Institutionalized.  
• The Cold War in Asia: A Change of Venue.  
• Confrontation and Coexistence.  
NATIONALISM AND THE END OF COLONIALISM.  
• Decolonization in Asia.  
• Decolonization in Sub-Saharan Africa.  
• Decolonization in the Arab World.  
• The Arab-Israeli Conflict.  
THE SHIFTING SANDS OF GLOBAL POWER.  
• The Communist World After Stalin.  
• The War in Indochina.  
• Détente and the End of Bipolarity.  
THE GLOBAL SOUTH.  
• The Challenges of Economic 

Development.  

• Africa.  
• Latin America.  
• The People’s Republic of China  

and Taiwan.  
• The Indian Subcontinent and  

Southeast Asia.  
THE EMERGENCE OF A NEW LANDSCAPE.  
• The Globalization of the Economy.  
• The Rise of East Asia.  
• Russia: The Legacy of Soviet Empire.  
• The Nuclear Arms Race.  
• The Emergence of Political Islam in the 

Middle East and North Africa.  
• September 11, Afghanistan, and Iraq.  
• The Arab Spring: Turning to Winter? 
 

2014/620 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-074-6      pb $32.50/£30.50 

Australia: A$55 

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/The_World_Since_1945_A_History_of_International_Relations_8th_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Making_Sense_of_International_Relations_Theory_2nd_edition


www.r ienner. com  ■   19

C O N T E N T S  
• Foreword—Gina Abercrombie-Winstanley.  
• Invitation to a Meaningful Career.  
• Starting Out.  
• Building Confidence.  
• Seeking the Support of Others.  
• Navigating Your Career.  
• Knowing When to Fight.  
• You Are Not Alone.  

• Being All You.  
• The Triumphs and Challenges of 

Leadership.  
• The Gift and the Charge. 
 

2022/291 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-57-4       pb $26.50/£24.95 

Australia: A$45.10 
No examination copies available 

The Young Black Leader’s Guide 
to a Successful Career in 
International Affairs:  
What the Giants Want You to Know 
Aaron S. Williams, Taylor A. Jack, and Jennifer M. Brinkerhoff 

“The authors have done a tremendous service for 
enhancing diversity in the field of international 
affairs.... I wish that I had had this book when I was an undergraduate student.”  

—Kyle Farmbry, Guilford College 
 

“Provides practical advice and personal reflection for African Americans con-
sidering a career in international affairs.... There are lots of tips that will be 
useful not only to those looking for a job, but also to those at the early career 
stage. And as a plus, much of the information would be very helpful to people  
of color in general.” —Msia Kibona Clark, Howard University 
 

“This book is rich with observations from amazing leaders in global affairs.  
The experts’ insights are relevant for all who aspire to work around the world  
as diplomats, development professionals, or business people.” —Carla Koppell,  

Georgetown University 

Y oung people of color confront a myriad of challenges that deter them from 
considering, pursuing, and succeeding at careers in international affairs. The 

authors of The Young Black Leader’s Guide address these challenges, drawing 
on the experiences of Black American giants in the field to provide systematic, 
practical advice. 

From getting started to learning to lead, from overcoming imposter syndrome 
to acing performance reviews, from dealing with racism to knowing when to say 
no, the invaluable tips and hard-earned wisdom in the book go beyond standard 
resources to provide an essential guide for Black Americans seeking to play a 
much-needed role in the global arena.  

Aaron S. Williams has extensive experience in the public, private, and nonprofit 
sectors, including posts as USAID mission director for South Africa, executive vice 
president of RTI International, and director of the US Peace Corps (2009–2012). 
Taylor A. Jack is a program manager in the East and Southern Africa Division 
of Chemonics International, an international development consulting firm. 
Jennifer M. Brinkerhoff is professor of public administration, international 
affairs, and international business at George Washington University. 
 
 

18  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

2ND EDITION 

The Nation-State and Global Order:  
A Historical Introduction to Contemporary Politics 
Walter C. Opello, Jr., and Stephen J. Rosow 
“The authors treat us, and our students, to a well- 
conceptualized and compelling array of historical vignettes 
in the evolution of the ‘state’.... They provide a valuable 
tool for teaching the [state’s] long and complex history.”  
—Rodney Bruce Hall, International Studies Review 

2004/319 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-289-9 • pb $27/£25.50/A$46.20 

A RELATED T ITLE  .  .  .

C O N T E N T S  
• Introduction.  
• The Historical Evolution of  

International Order.  
• The Dynastic System, 1300–1700.  
• The Balance-of-Power System,  

1700–1815.  
• The Concert of Europe, 1815–1854.  
• The Revived Concert, 1871–1914.  

• The First Liberal System, 1919–1939.  
• Liberal Order and Cold War, 1945–1989.  
• International Order in the Post–Cold  

War World.  
• What Future for Liberal Order? 
 

2019/261 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-811-7       pb $28.50/£26.95 

Australia: A$48.40

International Order:  
A Political History 
Stephen A. Kocs 

“In this illuminating history, Kocs traces how inter-
national order has risen and fallen over the centuries.”  

—G. John Ikenberry, Foreign Affairs 
 

“Clear and insightful.” —Choice 

W here does international order come from? How is it established and  
maintained? Why does it break down? With every sovereign state its  

own master, how can order prevail? 
Answering these questions in a briskly paced, systematic survey, Stephen 

Kocs explores the rise and fall of successive international systems across the 
centuries—from the dynastic institutions of Renaissance Europe, to the power-
politics systems of eighteenth- and nineteenth-century Europe, to the liberal 
international systems of the contemporary world.  

Stephen A. Kocs is associate professor of political science at the College of 
the Holy Cross. 
 
 

https://www.rienner.com/title/International_Order_A_Political_History
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Nation_State_and_Global_Order_A_Historical_Introduction_to_Contemporary_Politics_2nd_Edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Young_Black_Leader_s_Guide_to_a_Successful_Career_in_International_Affairs


www.r ienner. com  ■   21

C O N T E N T S  
• The History and Philosophy of

Human Rights.
THE GLOBAL HUMAN RIGHTS SYSTEM.  
• When Should States Protect

Human Rights?
• How Can Western States Promote

Human Rights in China?  
• Is the United Nations Human Rights

Council Effective?  
• Does the International Community Have

a “Responsibility to Protect”?
• Should the United States Join the

International Criminal Court?
• How Should Human Rights Violators

Be Held Accountable?
CIVIL AND POLITICAL RIGHTS.  
• Does the War on Terrorism Require

Restriction of Rights?
• Are There Limits to Freedom of Speech?

• Do Women Have the Right to
Choose Abortion?

• Is Female Circumcision a Violation
of Human Rights?  

ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL RIGHTS.  
• Are Food, Housing, and Health Care

Valid Human Rights?
• Do Transnational Corporations Violate

Human Rights?
• Does the Right to Health Justify a

Violation of Property Rights?
• Do Wealthy States Have an Obligation

to Give Foreign Aid?
CONCLUSION.  
• Advancing Human Rights Through

Debate.

2014/277 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-047-0       pb $28.50/£26.95 

Australia: A$48.40

Debating Human Rights 
Daniel P.L. Chong 

“An excellent, concise summary of today’s most 
debated human rights topics.” —Elise Carlson-Rainer,

E-International Relations

“An accessible and thought-provoking discussion  
of the key controversies.” —Gillian McFadyen,  

International Journal 

“Excellent.... A thoughtful, up-to-date, evenhanded 
guide for the study of human rights. Highly recommended.” —Choice

E ven as human rights provide the most widely shared moral language of our
time, they also spark highly contested debates among scholars and policy-

makers. When should states protect human rights? Does the global war on terror 
necessitate the violation of some rights? Are food, housing, and health care valid 
human rights? Debating Human Rights introduces the theory and practice of 
international human rights by examining fourteen controversies in the field. 

Daniel Chong presents the major arguments on both sides of each debate, 
encouraging readers to think critically and form their own opinions. Designed 
for classroom use, the structure of the book makes it easy for students to become 
familiar with the major political and legal actors in the global human rights system 
and to understand the practical challenges of protecting civil, political, social, 
and economic rights. 

Daniel P.L. Chong is professor of political science at Rollins College. 

20

RELATED T ITLES  .  .  .

C O N T E N T S  
• Introduction.
WHAT ARE HUMAN RIGHTS?
• Human Rights: Concepts and Theories.
• Human Rights in Historical Context.
• Are Human Rights Universal?
ACTORS AND IMPLEMENTATION.
• Human Rights and the State.
• Implementation and Enforcement.
• The Role of Nonstate Actors.
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES.
• Genocide.

• The Laws of War.
• Civil Liberties and Political Rights.
• Civil Rights and Identity Politics.
• Women’s Rights.
• Economic, Social, and Cultural Rights.
WHERE DO WE GO FROM HERE?
• The Future of International Human Rights.
• What Can I Do?

2015/427 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-149-1           pb $35/£32.95 

Australia: A$59.40

Human Rights in International 
Politics: An Introduction  
Franke Wilmer 

T his comprehensive introduction to the study
of human rights in international politics blends  

concrete developments with theoretical inquiry,  
illuminating both in the process. 

Franke Wilmer presents the nuts and bolts of human  
rights concepts, actors, and implementation before grappling with issues ranging 
from war and genocide to social and economic needs to racial and religious dis-
crimination. Two themes—the tension between values and interests, and the role 
of the state as both a protector of human rights and a perpetrator of human rights 
violations—are reflected throughout the text. The result is a clear, accessible expo-
sition of the evolution of international human rights, as well as the challenges that 
those rights pose, in the context of the state system. 

Franke Wilmer is professor emerita of political science and international 
relations at Montana State University. 

Exploring International Human Rights:  
Essential Readings 
Rhonda L. Callaway and Julie Harrelson-Stephens, editors 

A comprehensive and accessible set of readings on the major 
themes and issues in the field of international human rights.  

2007/303 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-437-4 • pb $28.50/£26.95/A$48.40 

Human Rights in the Global Political Economy:  
Critical Processes 
Tony Evans 
“An important contribution to the debate on human rights.... 
Well written and accessible.” —Neil Stammers, University of Sussex 

2011/232 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-750-4 • pb $26.50/£24.95/A$45.10 

https://www.rienner.com/title/Human_Rights_in_International_Politics_An_Introduction
https://www.rienner.com/title/Exploring_International_Human_Rights_Essential_Readings
https://www.rienner.com/title/Human_Rights_in_the_Global_Political_Economy_Critical_Processes
https://www.rienner.com/title/Debating_Human_Rights


www.r ienner. com  ■   23

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

3RD EDITION 

Understanding Development:  
Theory and Practice in the Third World 
John Rapley 
Praise for the previous editions: 

“Emphasizing a close link between development theory and  
the actual practice of economic policymaking, Rapley grounds the  
discussion in a way that will be much appreciated by both students  
and their instructors.... [He] writes with a rare clarity.” 
—Bruce E. Moon, American Political Science Review 

2007/265 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-538-8 • pb $28.50/£26.95/A$48.40 
 
 
 
7TH EDITION 

Promises Not Kept:  
Poverty and the Betrayal of Third World Development 
John Isbister 
“A balanced, penetrating, and exciting account of why most people  
on the planet are poor, who has betrayed the promise [of social  
change], and what we can do about it.” —Peter Mann, WHY Magazine 

2006/273 pages • ISBN: 978-1-56549-216-5 • pb $27.50/£25.95/A$46.20 
A Kumarian Press Book 
 
 
 

International Relations in Action:  
A World Politics Simulation 
Brock F. Tessman 
“International Relations in Action stands out as a successful example  
of stimulating student curiosity through active learning. I would highly  
recommend it for any course on international relations.”  
—William Muck, University of Arkansas at Little Rock 

2007/138 pages, large format • ISBN: 978-1-58826-464-0 • pb $17.95/£16.95/A$30.80 
 
 
 

The Power Curse: Influence and Illusion in World Politics 
Giulio M. Gallarotti 
“A compelling book that brings together diverse strands of inter- 
national relations theory to illustrate and analyze potential pitfalls  
confronting great powers.” —David W. Kearn, Jr., Journal of Power 

2010/207 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-669-9 • pb $25/£23.50/A$42.90 

For full information on the books listed below, please visit www.rienner.com.

22  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

5TH EDITION 

Development and 
Underdevelopment: The Political  
Economy of Global Inequality 
Mitchell A. Seligson and John T Passé-Smith, editors 

Praise for the previous editions: 

“The selection of materials is excellent, and the brief 
introductions to each selection are deft and informative. Impressively,  
space has also been found for critiques of the most important positions.” 

 —Journal of Developing Areas 
 

“A very comprehensive and compelling set of articles on the subject of economic 
development and inequality.... Highly recommended.” —Choice 

T he fifth edition of this classic reader has been updated with 14 new chapters 
that look even more deeply at long-term factors that help to explain the origins 

and current trends in the gap between rich and poor. An entirely new section 
focuses on natural resource and environmental issues.  

Mitchell A. Seligson is Centennial Professor of political science at Vanderbilt 
University. John T Passé-Smith is professor of political science at the University 
of Central Arkansas.  
 
 
PA R T I A L  C O N T E N T S   
The Dual Gaps—M.A. Seligson • IS THERE A 
GAP BETWEEN RICH AND POOR COUNTRIES? • 
Characteristics of the Income Gap Between 
Countries—J.T Passé-Smith • The Rising 
Inequality of World Income Distribution—
R.H. Wade • Empirics of World Income 
Inequality—G. Firebaugh • The Economic 
Lives of the Poor—A. Banerjee and E. 
Duflo • HISTORICAL ORIGINS OF THE GAP • 
Why Did Human History Unfold Different-
ly on Different Continents?—J. Diamond • 
Institutions Rule—D. Rodrik et al. • The 
Colonial Origins of Comparative Develop-
ment—D. Acemoglu et al. • THE OTHER 
GAP: DOMESTIC INCOME INEQUALITY • 
Economic Growth and Income Inequality 
—S. Kuznets • Inequality and Insurgency—
E.N. Muller and M.A. Seligson • Global 
Inequality: Beyond the Bottom Billion—I. 
Ortiz and M. Cummins • Do Poorer Coun-
tries Have Less Capacity for Redistribution? 
—M. Ravillion • THE CLASSICAL THESIS: 
CONVERGENCE OR DIVERGENCE? • The Five 
Stages of Growth—W.W. Rostow • Produc-
tivity Growth, Convergence, and Welfare: 
What the Long-Run Data Show—W.J. 
Baumol • Productivity Growth, Conver-
gence, and Welfare: Comment—J.B. 
DeLong • Culture and Underdevelopment 

• Underdevelopment Is a State of Mind—
L.E. Harrison • The Effect of Cultural 
Values on Economic Development—J. 
Granato et al. • DEPENDENCY AND WORLD 
SYSTEMS THEORY: STILL RELEVANT? • The 
Development of Underdevelopment—A.G. 
Frank • American Penetration and Canadi-
an Development: A Case Study of Mature 
Dependency—H. Hammer and J.W. Gartrell 
• New Paths: Globalization in a Historical 
Perspective—F.H. Cardoso • THE ROLE OF 
INSTITUTIONS • Why Some Nations Are 
Rich, and Others Poor—M. Olson, Jr. • 
Urban Bias and Inequality—M. Lipton • 
Political Regimes and Economic Growth—
A. Przeworski and F. Limongi • What Makes 
Countries Rich or Poor?—J. Diamond • 
NATURAL RESOURCES, CLIMATE CHANGE, 
AND THE GAP • Commodity Prices, Growth, 
and the Natural Resource Curse: Reconciling 
a Conundrum—P. Collier and B. Goderis • 
Climate Change and Economic Growth—
M. Dell et al. • CONCLUSION • Inequality  
in a Global Perspective: Directions for 
Further Research—M.A. Seligson. 
 

2014/461 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-031-9      pb $34.50/£32.50 

Australia: A$58.30 
Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Development_and_Underdevelopment_The_Political_Economy_of_Global_Inequality_5th_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Understanding_Development_Theory_and_Practice_in_the_Third_World_3rd_Edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Promises_Not_Kept_Poverty_and_the_Betrayal_of_Third_World_Development_7th_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/International_Relations_in_Action_A_World_Politics_Simulation
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Power_Curse_Influence_and_Illusion_in_World_Politics


www.r ienner. com  ■   25

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

Africa’s International Relations:  
Balancing Domestic and Global Interests 
Beth Elise Whitaker and John F. Clark 
“To explain Africa’s international relations in one book is a  
daunting challenge, one that the authors have fully met.... I will  
certainly adopt this book as a required text for my classes.”  
—Emmanuel Uwalaka, St. Louis University 

2019/418 pages • ISBN: 978-1-62637-737-0 • pb $32.50/£30.50/A$55 
 
 
 
 
2ND EDITION  

The Foreign Policies of Middle East States 
Raymond Hinnebusch and Anoushiravan Ehteshami, editors 

Praise for the 1st edition: 

“The key components of foreign policy decision-making, the  
‘why,’ ‘who,’ ‘what,’ and ‘how,’ are lucidly explained and  
amply illustrated.... [A] very good and useful book.”  
—David Capitanchik, International Affairs 

2014/400 pages • ISBN: 978-1-62637-029-6 • pb $28.50/£26.95/A$48.40 
 
 
 
 
2ND EDITION 

Asia Pacific in World Politics 
Derek McDougall 
“An excellent introductory overview of Asia-Pacific international  
relations.” —Kazuhiko Noguchi, Pacific Affairs 

2016/407 pages • ISBN: 978-1-62637-553-6 • pb $29.95/£27.95/A$50.60 
 
 
 
 

Latin America in International Politics:  
Challenging US Hegemony 
Joseph S. Tulchin 
“This is an excellent book, well worth reading by those, whether  
policymaker, scholar or student, serious about understanding foreign  
policy in the western hemisphere.” —Sean W. Burges, International Affairs 

paperback 2018/235 pages • ISBN: 978-1-62637-728-8 • pb $27.50/£25.95/A$46.20 

For full information on the books listed below, please visit www.rienner.com.

24  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

Foreign Policy Analysis Beyond North America 
Klaus Brummer and Valerie M. Hudson, editors 

“A great resource for scholars and students in IR who would like to  
expand their horizons and delve into new literatures beyond North  
American FPA.” —Balkan Devlen, Perspectives on Politics 

2015/242 pages • ISBN: 978-1-62637-197-2 • hc $26.50/£24.95/A$45.10 
 
 
 
 

Explaining Foreign Policy:  
International Diplomacy and the Russo-Georgian War 
Hans Mouritzen and Anders Wivel 
“A remarkably balanced, intelligent, and well-informed analysis....  
This book is a worthy successor to Allison’s Essence of Decision.”  
—Richard Sakwa, Russian Review 

2012/223 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-835-8 • hc $26.50/£24.95/A$45.10 
 
 
 
 
CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC BOOK! 

The Dynamics of Diplomacy 
Jean-Robert Leguey-Feilleux 
“By far the best and the most readable volume on the subject of  
diplomacy.... A must-read book. Essential.” —Choice 

2009/401 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-605-7 • pb $28.50/£26.95/A$48.40 
 
 
 
 

Guerrilla Diplomacy: Rethinking International Relations 
Daryl Copeland 
“A highly readable and entertaining book [that] will be appreciated  
by undergraduate and graduate students alike.”  
—Evan H. Potter, International Journal 

2009/311 pages ISBN: 978-1-58826-655-2 • pb $28.50/£26.95/A$48.40 

 
 

The Migration Reader: Exploring Politics and Policies 
Anthony M. Messina and Gallya Lahav, editors 

“A highly enlightening overview of the relevant problems that inter-
national migration raises.” —Fiorella Dell’Olio, International Migration Review 

2006/699 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-339-1 • pb $35/£32.95/A$59.40 

For full information on the books listed below, please visit www.rienner.com.

https://www.rienner.com/title/Foreign_Policy_Analysis_Beyond_North_America
https://www.rienner.com/title/Explaining_Foreign_Policy_International_Diplomacy_and_the_Russo_Georgian_War
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Dynamics_of_Diplomacy
https://www.rienner.com/title/Guerrilla_Diplomacy_Rethinking_International_Relations
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Migration_Reader_Exploring_Politics_and_Policies
https://www.rienner.com/title/Africa_s_International_Relations_Balancing_Domestic_and_Global_Interests
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Foreign_Policies_of_Middle_East_States_2nd_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Asia_Pacific_in_World_Politics_2nd_ed
https://www.rienner.com/title/Latin_America_in_International_Politics_Challenging_US_Hegemony


26  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Africa’s International Relations, 
25 

Asia Pacific in World Politics, 25 
 
Barrow, Lynda K., 15 
Brinkerhoff, Jennifer M., 19 
Brummer, Klaus, 24 
 
Caballero, Paula, 6 
Callaway, Rhonda L., 20 
Carter, Ralph G., 9 
Chong, Daniel P.L., 21 
Cimbala, Stephen J., 11 
Clark, John F., 25 
Cohen, Herman J., 8 
Copeland, Daryl, 24 
 
de Haan, Arjan, 7 
Debating Human Rights, 21 
Development and 

Underdevelopment, 22 
Diehl, Paul F., 5 
Dynamics of Diplomacy, 24 
 
Ehteshami, Anoushiravan, 25 
Evans, Tony, 20 
Explaining Foreign Policy, 24 
Exploring International Human 

Rights, 20 
 
Foreign Policies of Middle East 

States, 25 
Foreign Policy Analysis Beyond 

North America, 24 
Frederking, Brian, 5 
 
Gallarotti, Giulio M., 23 
Guerrilla Diplomacy, 24 
 
Harrelson-Stephens, Julie, 20 
Hinnebusch, Raymond, 25 
How the Aid Industry Works, 7 
Hudson, Valerie M., 24 
Human Rights in International 

Politics, 20 

Human Rights in the Global 
Political Economy, 20 

 
Ibata-Arens, Kathryn C., 14 
International Law in World 

Politics, 4 
International Order, 18 
International Organizations, 3 
International Relations in Action, 

23 
Introducing Global Issues, 13 
Isbister, John, 23 
 
Jack, Taylor A., 19 
 
Karns, Margaret P., 3 
Kocs, Stephen A., 18 
Krasno, Jean E., 1 
 
Lahav, Gallya, 24 
Latin America in International 

Politics, 25 
Leguey-Feilleux, Jean-Robert, 24 
Londoño, Patti, 6 
Lyon, Alynna J., 10 
 
Making Sense of International 

Relations Theory, 17 
Making US Foreign Policy, 9 
Malone, David M., 2 
McDougall, Derek, 25 
McWilliams, Wayne C., 16 
Messina, Anthony M., 24 
Migration Reader, 24 
Mingst, Karen A., 3 
Mouritzen, Hans, 24 
 
Nation-State and Global Order, 

18 
 
Opello, Jr., Walter C., 18 
 
Pandemic Medicine, 14 
Passé-Smith, John T, 22 
Piotrowski, Harry, 16 

Politics of Global Governance, 5 
Power Curse, 23 
Promises Not Kept, 23 
 
Rapley, John, 23 
Redefining Development, 6 
Religion and Politics on the 

World Stage, 15 
Rosow, Stephen J., 18 
 
Sarkesian, Sam C., 11 
Scott, Shirley V., 4 
Seligson, Mitchell A., 22 
Snarr, Michael T., 13 
Snarr, D. Neil, 13 
Stagno Ugarte, Bruno, 2 
Sterling-Folker, Jennifer, 17 
Stiles, Kendall W., 3 
 
Tessman, Brock F., 23 
Tulchin, Joseph S., 25 
 
UN Security Council in the 21st 

Century, 2 
Understanding Development, 23 
United Nations, 1 
US National Security, 11 
US Policy Toward Africa, 8 
US Politics and the United 

Nations, 10 
 
von Einsiedel, Sebastian, 2 
 
Whitaker, Beth Elise, 25 
Williams, Aaron S., 19 
Williams, John Allen, 11 
Wilmer, Franke, 20 
Wivel, Anders, 24 
World Since 1945, 16 
 
Young Black Leader’s Guide  

to a Successful Career in 
International Affairs, 19

www.r ienner. com  ■   27

INDEX

YOU CAN NOW RENT OUR EBOOKS! 
Would you like short-term access to an LRP title? We are delighted to  
announce that we’ve partnered with ebook vendor RedShelf to offer 

you a new, affordable option. E-editions of hardcovers can be rented for 
$15 (30 days), $25 (60 days), or $35 (90 days). E-editions of paperbacks 
can be rented in the range of $15–$30 (for 90 or 180 days).

FOR  
RENT

Our list of books  
on peace and conflict  

resolution is so extensive that it 
warrants a catalog of its own. 

We would be happy to  
send you one on request:  

just send an email to  
publicity@rienner.com.  

You will also find this  
catalog on our website,  

at www.rienner.com.

https://www.rienner.com/data/fe/file/2003-CAT-Peace-WEB-S2020.pdf


28  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

ORDERING INFORMATION

Desk/Exam Copies in the US and Canada 
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) 
one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks are free 
for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or 
you can pay $10 for perpetual access. 

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are avail-
able for $10 in the US and $15 in Canada to cover 
shipping and handling. 

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount, 
plus shipping. 

Please limit your request to 3 books and include 
the name of your institution along with the name and 
number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, 
and when it will be offered. 
 
Special Paperback Program  
in the US and Canada 
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your 
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand paper-
back program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply 
have your bookstore call us at 303-444-6684 to 
place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books  
will be delivered within four weeks. 
 
International Orders 
To place an order outside the US and Canada, 
please see the box at the right. 
 
Returns 
Returns must be received within 12 months of the 
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and 
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of 
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for 
each book ordered. 
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc. 
c/o Books International 
22880 Quicksilver Drive 
Dulles, VA  20166 

 
Questions? 
Please contact the LRP Customer Service 
Department at 303-444-6684 or at  
cservice@rienner.com with questions  
or concerns about your order. 
 
Prices subject to change without notice. Please  
allow two weeks for delivery of books in stock.

To place an order in Australia  
and New Zealand: 
• Individuals should visit  

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner. 
• For inspection copies, email 

inspections@eurospangroup.com. 
• For other inquiries, email  

info@eurospangroup.com. 
• Booksellers should send orders to: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170 
Australia 
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

To place an order in Europe:  
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers in 
the EU should order from their local bookstore 
or at www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner,  
where VAT charges will be applied before 
books are shipped. 
• Individuals should visit  

www.eurospanbookstore.com/lynne-rienner 
-publishers/ 
or email: direct.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465577 

• For information on academic  
inspection copies, contact 
inspections@eurospan.co.uk.  

• For trade orders and inquiries,  
email: trade.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465576 

• For other inquiries, contact: 
Eurospan 
Gray’s Inn House 
127 Clerkenwell Road 
London EC1R 5DB UK 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609 
info@eurospan.co.uk 

In all other territories, please visit  
our website for a complete list of  

our sales representatives 
(www.rienner.com/overseas_reps)  

or order directly from our US office. 

Discounts are available through  
the US office only. 

www.r ienner. com  ■   29

1. Ship to (please print legibly) : 

Name: ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

City/State/Zip: ______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Country: ____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Tel: ______________________________________________ Fax: ______________________________________________ 

Email: ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
            (Required for ebook orders) 

❏ Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles. 

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) : 

❏ Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers) 

❏ Charge my credit card:     ❏ VISA     ❏ MasterCard 

   Card No. _______________________________________________________ Exp. ________________________ 

   Signature_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

❏ Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)  

3. I wish to order the following books: 

ISBN (last 6 digits)                             Author & Title                             Qty      Price        Total 

04/23

4. Return to: 
Lynne Rienner Publishers, 1800 30th St., Suite 314, Boulder, CO 80301-1026  USA 

                                                          —OR— 
Call: 303-444-6684 Fax: 303-444-0824 Email: cservice@rienner.com Visit: www.rienner.com

Subtotal 

Colorado residents 
add 3% sales tax 

Shipping 

TOTAL

Postage Chart 
                                                      First book  Each add’l 

United States:                       $8             $2  

All other areas (via Airmail):   $15            $5 

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

ORDER FORM

C O D E :  W E B - 2 3 0 7




